TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM383788 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 005492 Frame 0440. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SoundWorks, Inc.		03/25/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monster, Inc.	
Street Address:	455 Valley Drive	
City:	Brisbane	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2152998	CENTERSTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-451-3300

Email: jhofer@donahue.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Hofer

Address Line 1:1999 Harrison Street, 25th FloorAddress Line 4:Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Julie E. HoferSIGNATURE:/Julie E. Hofer/DATE SIGNED:05/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0980

OP \$40.00 2152998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337304

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SoundWorks, Inc.		03/25/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monster, Inc.	
Street Address:	455 Valley Drive	
City:	Brisbane	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	
Entity Type:	ype: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2152998	CENTERSTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-451-3300

Email: jhofer@donahue.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Hofer

Address Line 1: 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Hofer
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Hofer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, SoundWorks, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 2995 Woodside Road, Suite 400, Woodside, California 94062 ("Assignor") does hereby transfer and assign to Monster, Inc., a California corporation located at 455 Valley Drive, Brisbane, California 94005 ("Assignee"), United States Trademark Registration No. 2152998 for the mark CENTERSTAGE, along with all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the mark CENTERSTAGE and any and all registrations therefor with any governmental agency together with all that goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark CENTERSTAGE and the right to suc and recover damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark CENTERSTAGE (collectively the "Trademark Rights"). Without representing the extent of the Trademark Rights, Assignor represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the Trademark Rights herein conveyed and that Assignor is not aware of any claims by any third parties to the Trademark Rights.

"Assignor"

SoundWorks, Inc.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 05/10/2016